UNOFFICIAL COM202830618

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED LOAN NO.: 0618960014

TROY, MI 48084

9703/0050 48 001 Page 1 of 2002-07-30 09:03:44 Cook County Recorder 23.50

DRAFTED BY: DANIELLE RIDER ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER

After Recording Mail To: Anna Rybakova 3254 Sanders 5a Northbrook IL 60062

In consideration of the payment and full satisfaction of the debt secured by the Mortgage executed by ANNA RYBAKOVA, A K/A ANNA RYBAKOV, A SINGLE WOMAN

as Mortgagor, and recorded on 11-26-01 as document number 0011101931 in the Recorder's Office of COOK County, held by ABN AMRO MORTGAGL GROUP, INC., as mortgagee the undersigned hereby releases said mortgage which formerly encumbered the described real property to wit:

Legal description enclosed herewith

Commonly known as 3254 Sanders 5a, Northbrook IL 60062

PIN Number 04302010151031 PIN Number

The undersigned hereby warrants that it has full right and authority the the NO to release said mortgage as successor in interest to the original mortgagee.

Dated July 15, 2002

ABN-AMRO Mortgage Group, Inc.

Ву ROBERTS

Loan Servicing Officer

STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS COUNTY OF OAKLAND)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on July 15, 2002 by P. ROBERTS, Loan Servicing Officer the foregoing Officer of ABN-AMRO Mortgage Group, Inc. on behalf of said Bank.

> Ofrean Notary Public

> > **ELIZABETH LOZNEANU** Notary Public, Oakland County, MI My Commission Expires February 3, 2007

PY663 030 P80

UNOFFICIAL CORM 1931 Fage 3 of 14

5A



0618960014

TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000366638 SC

STREET ADDRESS: 3254 SANDERS

COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 04-30-201-015-1031

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

CITY: NORTHBROOK

UNIT NUMBER 3254-A, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY ON BISHOP'S GATE CONDOMINIUM IN PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND PART OF THE NORTH 26 1/2 RODS OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND PART OF LCT 2 IN COUNTY CLERK'S DIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4, ALL IN SECTION 30, TOWNCHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, TILINOIS, WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO DECLARATION OF CONDO CWNERSHIP MADE BY GLENVIEW STATE BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER ATA

A AS

JUMENT NU.

MBER LR 306

ANTAGE INTERES.

J SAID DECLARATIO.

AND SPACE COMPRISING

ARATION AND SURVEY),

ARATION AND SURVEY),

OCCUPANTS

OCCU TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 18, 1978 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1654, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECOUDER OF DEEDS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 24731730, AND FILED WITH THE REGISTRAR OF TILLES AS DOCUMENT NUMBER LR 3060965, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNLIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT TO SAID UNIT AS SLT FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, (EXCEPTING ALL THE PROFERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY), IN <COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.